03
EKR0 Series Smart RCBO
Residual Current Operated Circuit Breaker
Overview
Features
The EKR0 series smart residual current operated circuit
breaker (RCBO) is suitable for indoor, AC 50Hz, rated
voltage 230V/400V, rated current not exceeding 63A,

EKR0 Series Smart RCBO
Residual Current Operated Circuit Breaker
Instruction of Type code
EK R0 2 2 C 63 2P L A 30
Company code
Series code
Communication method:
1: Dry power connection +
switch status feedback
2: WiFi (Tuya) + 485
3: Dry connection + 485
4: 4G + 485
5: 485
Rated current:
16, 25, 32, 40, 63A
L: Leakage protection
JL: leakage detection
Leakage current:
30, 100, 300mA
1: AC smart circuit breaker
with AC power supply
2: AC smart circuit breaker
with AC power supply
and energy measurement
function
Trip type:
B, C, D
Poles:
2P(1P+N), 4P(3P+N)
Leakage type:
A:Type A
AC:Type AC
Technical Parameter
Communication method 4G, WiFi, RS485
RS485 interface baud 2400, 4800, 9600 (Default value)
Power limit Open circuit after exceeding the limit power for 5S (default value: 22kW)
Pilot lamp Three green LEDs
Settable parameters Leakage detection, Overvoltage and undervoltage protection, Rated current,
Voltage, power, Temperature, etc
Power consumption ＜ 2W
Accuracy Voltage and current accuracy 1%, electrical energy accuracy 2%
Type of protection (electric leakage) AC,A
Poles 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated current 16, 25, 32, 40, 63A
Rated voltage 1P+N: 230/240V, 3P+N: 400/415V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated breaking capacity 6000A
Rated sensitivity currents IΔn 30, 100, 300mA
Residual current off-time under IΔn ≤ 0.1s
Rated residual making and breaking capacity IΔm 500A (In ≤ 50A), 10In ( In ＞ 50A)
Rated impulse with standard voltage (1.5/50) Uimp 4kV
Thermal release characteristic (1.13-1.45)×In
Magnetic release characteristic B: (3-5)×In, C: (5-10)×In, D: (10-20)×In
Mechanical life 4000 Cycles
Electrical life 10000 Cycles
Operating temperature -25℃ to +40℃
Terminal connection type Cable/Pin-type busbar
Max. terminal size for cable Max. 25mm²
Max. tightening torque Max. 2.5N.m
Installation method Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Connection From Top
05
Common Problems
1. Device network distribution failure
2. Green light keeps flashing after installed
3. The device cannot be remotely closed
4. 485 device unable to communicate, sending open/close command, no action
If the device is not bound within ten minutes after installation and power on, it needs to be powered off and restarted before binding.